
2025 University of La Verne Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-11   Conf: 18-6   Home: 23-8   Away: 12-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (421), Opp (388)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (3), Vogel (2), Anguiano (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Vogel (2),
Francois (1), Perry (1), Salcedo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Perry (9), Rice (5), Opp (27)   Pickoffs: Team (2), McFadden 1, Shults 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
43 Vosika, Ryan .417 45-44 168 58 70 9 3 0 29 85 .506 28 17 21 4 .532 3 2 3-5 66 114 13 .933
5 Perry, Nathan .402 38-35 122 29 49 9 1 1 33 63 .516 15 5 29 1 .476 3 3 2-2 144 12 1 .994
20 Givens, Jason .380 44-32 121 37 46 8 1 3 35 65 .537 14 7 13 3 .465 2 5 3-4 50 22 8 .900
2 Vogel, Benny .377 46-39 138 34 52 7 3 0 20 65 .471 15 8 22 2 .463 1 8 8-8 86 1 3 .967
12 Rice, Matt .349 37-23 83 25 29 11 1 1 29 45 .542 13 9 15 0 .477 2 0 0-0 165 10 0 1.000
23 Garcia, Noah .333 45-45 171 41 57 14 2 2 43 81 .474 19 18 17 4 .443 4 1 5-8 316 21 4 .988
41 Reese, Logan .333 46-36 129 26 43 6 2 1 29 56 .434 16 8 11 3 .435 1 6 2-5 80 1 1 .988
21 Anguiano, Nolan .325 42-37 126 30 41 3 2 1 26 51 .405 22 10 22 0 .453 3 2 2-3 38 2 1 .976
10 Ledford, Jake .295 36-10 61 9 18 2 0 0 18 20 .328 8 1 6 1 .370 3 2 7-10 38 1 0 1.000
4 Whobrey, Aaron .261 43-22 88 21 23 0 0 0 18 23 .261 12 7 16 0 .389 1 3 2-3 39 56 4 .960
14 Corthell, Logan .339 34-30 112 29 38 6 4 4 29 64 .571 7 5 19 3 .394 3 3 0-0 16 33 7 .875
8 Moreno, Daniel .333 16-3 9 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .444 2 1 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 40 2 1 .977
15 Barrales, Isaac .333 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
9 Francois, Malachi .284 32-14 67 15 19 4 0 2 11 29 .433 14 3 15 0 .424 1 0 2-3 3 0 0 1.000
28 Salcedo, Aidan .268 32-26 82 25 22 5 0 1 12 30 .366 13 15 12 2 .450 1 2 2-3 51 62 1 .991
16 Diaz, Matthew .268 31-13 56 15 15 5 0 0 15 20 .357 11 3 16 1 .408 1 2 3-3 14 0 1 .933
3 Takahashi, Christian .250 13-3 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 2 0 4 0 .400 0 3 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
27 Figueroa, Isaiah .200 12-2 15 3 3 0 0 2 6 9 .600 2 2 6 1 .368 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
26 Libby, RJ .000 8-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 2 2 .714
0 Castro, Jacob .000 7-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
11 Mansfield, Jordan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Miyata, Hide .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Hernandez, Jake .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 DesMarets, Matthew .000 16-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 14 2 .889
Totals .339 46-46 1565 406 531 90 19 18 357 713 .456 216 122 248 26 .450 29 43 41-57 1190 389 53 .968
Opponents .223 46-46 1470 186 328 56 12 17 159 459 .312 186 79 344 23 .339 13 20 32-44 1138 502 70 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Castro, Jacob 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 .083 0 1 0 0 0
42 Monsen, Cole 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lokar, Tyler 1.59 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 6 2 2 5 4 0 0 1 .158 0 3 0 0 1
36 Wente, Andrew 2.03 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 11 3 3 10 13 2 0 0 .220 4 2 0 0 0
40 Galindo, Ethan 2.89 9-1 15 14 1 1-0 0 81.0 75 28 26 12 49 14 3 2 .237 5 7 2 1 4
34 DesMarets, Matthew 2.90 9-2 15 14 1 0-0 1 80.2 45 30 26 34 98 6 1 3 .160 15 14 0 4 4
47 Klopfenstein, Austin 3.00 3-0 19 1 0 0-0 3 30.0 16 15 10 34 30 2 1 0 .162 9 15 1 0 2
33 Ries, Justin 3.02 2-2 21 1 0 0-0 4 41.2 36 18 14 13 48 3 0 3 .228 3 3 0 2 2
19 Lucero, Gabriel 3.45 2-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 10 6 6 5 8 2 0 0 .192 2 5 0 0 1
24 Noell, Kyle 3.75 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 12 6 5 7 14 3 1 0 .250 0 1 0 0 1
13 Halbeisen, Garret 4.09 3-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 33.0 31 17 15 12 16 7 2 1 .254 2 3 2 3 1
22 Shults, Caughlin 4.62 2-0 15 6 0 0-0 0 25.1 19 13 13 20 32 2 0 1 .209 4 11 1 1 2
32 Rogozik, Mikey 6.10 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 7 7 8 11 1 1 0 .275 3 4 0 0 2
7 Duffield, Corbin 6.30 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 8 7 7 5 4 0 0 .325 4 3 0 1 0
37 Quintana, Lucas 8.10 2-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 16.2 22 15 15 6 7 6 3 3 .328 2 5 0 1 0
51 Guzman, Jaden 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
1 McFadden, Justin 15.12 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 14 14 5 6 1 0 3 .351 2 2 0 0 0
14 Corthell, Logan 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 .750 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.76 35-11 188 46 2 5 8 397.0 328 185 166 186 344 56 12 17 .223 57 79 6 13 20
Opponents 8.57 11-35 176 46 0 2 4 379.0 531 406 361 216 248 90 19 18 .339 61 122 1 29 43



88), Rice (15-20), DesMarets (11-15), Moreno (9-9), Perry (8-15), McFadden (6-6), Galindo (4-9), Klopfenstein (3-3), Rogozik (2-2), Duffield
(1-1), Halbeisen (1-2), Lokar (1-1), Noell (1-1), Ries (1-1), Shults (1-1)   



2025 University of La Verne Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Rice, Matt 175 165 10 0 1.000 2 15 5 .750 5 0
10 Ledford, Jake 39 38 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Figueroa, Isaiah 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Takahashi, Christian 10 4 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Halbeisen, Garret 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Ries, Justin 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Lokar, Tyler 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Castro, Jacob 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McFadden, Justin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
37 Quintana, Lucas 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Francois, Malachi 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Klopfenstein, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Duffield, Corbin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Barrales, Isaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lucero, Gabriel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Wente, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Perry, Nathan 157 144 12 1 .994 1 8 7 .533 9 0
28 Salcedo, Aidan 114 51 62 1 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
23 Garcia, Noah 341 316 21 4 .988 32 0 0 — 0 0
41 Reese, Logan 82 80 1 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Moreno, Daniel 43 40 2 1 .977 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
21 Anguiano, Nolan 41 38 2 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vogel, Benny 90 86 1 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Whobrey, Aaron 99 39 56 4 .960 11 0 0 — 0 0
43 Vosika, Ryan 193 66 114 13 .933 24 0 0 — 0 0
16 Diaz, Matthew 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Galindo, Ethan 12 5 6 1 .917 0 4 5 .444 0 0
20 Givens, Jason 80 50 22 8 .900 6 0 0 — 0 0
34 DesMarets, Matthew 18 2 14 2 .889 0 11 4 .733 0 0
14 Corthell, Logan 56 16 33 7 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Shults, Caughlin 5 2 2 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Libby, RJ 7 3 2 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Noell, Kyle 4 1 1 2 .500 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Mansfield, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Miyata, Hide 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hernandez, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rogozik, Mikey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Monsen, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Guzman, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1632 1190 389 53 .968 95 64 24 .727 14 0
Opponents 1710 1138 502 70 .959 109 82 32 .719 27 0


